

PO Box 688

PE29 9LA

Tel: 0300 333 3456

Email: <a href="mailto:cambs-pcc@cambs.police.uk">cambs-pcc@cambs.police.uk</a>

Twitter: @PCCCambs

### **FOI Response**

## Information provided under the Freedom of Information Act

Freedom of Information Request			
FOI	Reference:		
FOI/	OPCC/23-053		
Date of Request:		Date of Response:	
12/12/2023		11/01/2024	
Info	rmation Requested:		
1.	Question:		
	How many FTE Child Independent Do	mestic Violence Advisers (CHIDVAs)	
	have you commissioned in the financia	al years 2023-2024; 2022-2023; 2021-	
	2022?		
	OPCC Response:		
	2021/22 – One FTE		
	2022/23 – 2.4 FTE		
	2023/24 – 2.4 FTE		
2.	Question:		
	How many FTE Child Independent Se	xual Violence Advisers (CHISVAs)	
	have you commissioned in the financia	al years 2023-2024; 2022-2023; 2021-	
	2022?		
	OPCC Response:		
	2021/22 – April 2021 – August 2021 -	Four FTE	
	September 2021 – March 2	022 - Five FTE	

5.	Question:  How many FTE Independent Sexual Violence Advisers (ISVAs) have	
	2023/24 – Five FTE	
	May 2022 – March 2023 - three FTE	
	2022/23 – April 2022 - Four FTE	
	August 2021 – March 2022 – 4.4 FTE	
	2021/22 – April – July 2021 – 3.4 FTE	
	OPCC Response:	
	commissioned in the financial years 2023-2024; 2022-2023; 2021-2022?	
	How may FTE Independent Domestic Violence Advisers (IDVAs) have you	
<u> </u>	Question:	
	2023/24 – Zero	
	2022/23 - Zero	
	2021/22 - Zero	
	and FTE Independent Sexual Violence Advisers (CHISVAs) have you co-commissioned with local authorities in the financial years 2023-2024; 2022-2023; 2021-2022?  OPCC Response:	
3.	Question:  How many FTE Child Independent Domestic Violence Advisers (CHIDVAs)	
<u> </u>	July 2022 – March 2023 - Six FTE  2023/24 – Six FTE	
	Luk 2000 Manak 2000 City FTF	

How many FTE Independent Sexual Violence Advisers (ISVAs) have you commissioned in the financial years 2023-2024; 2022-2023; 2021-2022?

# OPCC Response:

2021/22 – April 2021 – October 2021 - 6.8FTE November 2021 – March 2022 – 9.8FTE 2022/23 – 9.8 FTE

2023/24 - April 2023 - 9.8 FTE

May 2023 - December 2023 - 10.3 FTE

January 2024 - March 2024 - 10.8 FTE

#### 6. Question:

How many FTE Independent Domestic Violence Advisers (IDVAs) and FTE Independent Sexual Violence Advisers (ISVAs) have you co-commissioned with local authorities in the financial years 2023-2024; 2022-2023; 2021-2022?

#### **OPCC Response:**

2021/22 - Zero

2022/23 -0.4 FTE

2023/24 -0.4 FTE

In Cambridgeshire and Peterborough we work in partnership with our colleagues in the local authority Domestic Abuse and Sexual Violence Partnership team to effectively co-commission all domestic abuse and rape and sexual violence support services.

For example the Partnership Team manage all the IDVA provision in the county so this could be considered co-commissioning with the local authority. With regards to commissioning support for survivors of rape and sexual violence this contract is co-commissioned with a range of partners including the local authority.

Should you wish to have more detail please contact our Director of Commissioning Nicky Edwards who is happy to explain the local context more clearly as the questions do not allow for us to explain local nuances.